terms and conditions of the Supplemental Deed (including the Maturity Date Extension) are fair and
reasonable and are in the best interest of the Company and its Shareholders as a whole.

Application for listing

No application will be made for the listing of, or permission to deal in, the Tranche 2 Bonds on the
Stock Exchange or any other stock exchange.

The Company will apply to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and
permission to deal in, the Conversion Shares which may fall to be issued pursuant to the Tranche 2
Bonds.

— 5 —

IMPACT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY AS A RESULT OF
THE AUTOMATIC CONVERSION

As at the date of this announcement, there are a total of 4,522,926,292 Shares in issue. The following
table summarises (i) the Company’s existing shareholding structure; and (ii) the shareholding
structure assuming and immediately after the occurrence of the Automatic Conversion of the Tranche
2 Bonds in full on 31 October 2013 (i.e. where the Maturity Date Extension does not take place) and
thus the issue of Shares to Mr. Wu:

Existing shareholdings

Assuming Automatic
Conversion in full

on 31 October 2013
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors:
Mr. Wu (Note 1) 657,000,000 14.53 2,112,000,000 35.33
Gao Jianguo (Note 2) 28,062,000 0.62 28,062,000 0.47
To Wing Tim, Paddy (Note 3) 1,160,000 0.03 1,160,000 0.02
Li Baoqi (Note 4) — — — —

Other public Shareholders: 3,836,704,292 84.82 3,836,704,292 64.18

Total: 4,522,926,292 100 5,977,926,292 100

Notes:

(1)	 As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Wu beneficially owned 657,000,000 Shares. The 657,000,000
shares were pledged to Kailuan to secure the Kailuan Prepayment on 22 May 2013. Mr. Wu was also
entitled to options (granted under the Company’s share option scheme) to subscribe for a maximum of
11,400,000 Shares upon exercise of the options in full.

(2)	 As at the date of this announcement, Gao Jianguo, an executive Director, beneficially owned 28,062,000
Shares. He is also entitled to options (granted under the Company’s share option scheme) to subscribe
for a maximum of 3,000,000 Shares upon exercise of the options in full.